" WEF YR stk o
T M- 104 (Frare e s ko) 0
wop, ehye 761003
o (0674) 2060904 & 2062694
=% robbsr morth@gamail com

Govaernment of India

- Minlstry of Road Transport & Highways

Aaglonal Office, Bhubaneswar
Plot Mo = 104 (Naar Fire Station Squara)
Baramunda, Bhubanaswar-751003
Ph Mo  (0074) 2860094 & 2952994
Zemail robbar morth@gmall com '

No. RO/BBSRM1011/57/QRS’I')3'1{1‘3715’45'1"‘5‘-'&}'3!’/]2/118/201(, o (/,,?()

Date: 12,08,2022

m km 140/900 to km

timate amounting to

To, 4y
: The Chief Engineer (NH),
public Works Department,
Government of Odlsha,
Nirman Soudha, Bhubaneswar
Sub:  "Widening of existing SL/IL to double lane with pave! shoulder fro
162.01"of NH-57 (erstwhile from km 159/0 to km: 137/890 of NH-224) In the State of
Odisha” [Job no.:57-0RS-2013-14-545]; Estimate for addl, Requirement of fund towards
Diversion of 3,544 Ha of forest land- Reg.
Ref: 1) CE(NH), Odisha letter no, WB-ID-EPC-SMBR-11/16/7047 dated 27.07.2022
Sir, ‘
bmittirg therewith an es

‘differential cost of Compensatory Afforestation’ and
3.544 Ha of Forest land for the subject cited work.

725
State PWD and summarized below:

Please refer to your letter under reference su
Rs. 4,81,22,304.32 towards ‘raising & maintenance of avenue plantation of 12250 no
'differential cost of NPV’ against dive

The proposal has been examined based on the detaiis

s of seedling’,
rsion of

furnished by forest department 24

Remarks

Description

Esifirated Cost
(in s}

4,65,58,576.00 The estimate has been

Sl.
No
1. | Cost towards raising and maintenance of Avenue

Plantation up to 10 years for 12250 no of seedlings

1225 no of trees have been enumerated over non-

forest land and accordingly no of seedlings 10 times
the trees to be felled, i.e., 12250 seedlings have been

(

prepared by DFO,
Boudh and approved
by RCCF, Berhampur.

3,67 ©00.00

proposed to be planted)

MD)
V against diversion of 3.544 Ha

2. | Differential cost of Compensatory Afforestation over
an area of 7.2 Ha of degraded forest land due to
3. | Differential cost of NP
of Forest land

11,79,828.32

4,61:0,304.32

change in wage rate (revised wage rate @ 326/- per
f TOTAL

33 Based on the det

4,81,22,304.32 towards d
agreed by the Competent Authority. Further, a

the balance amount 1.e., Rs.3,

Copy to:
1. CCE(NH), Sambalpur

A -

: for necessary action
r.

v o o~ 3

ails furnished by State PWD, the
iversion of 3,544 Ha of Forest land !
s an amount of Rrs,

deposited to the Forest Department towards avenue plant
75,85,311.32 without further delay

instant proposal amounting to Rs.
for the subject cited work has been
1,05,36,993.00 has already been
ation, it Is requested to raise the bill of

Yours faithfully,
‘to.{, v\

—

\v‘\)f:’l'}_‘
(Ricky Ahand)

Assistant Executive Engineer
For Regional Officer

(o
Scanned by CamScanner




/! OFp .‘" ‘@

CEopy
}' 1/ 1 %
IE Dilvi;’-.'mmat, FOREST OFFICER
‘EST DIVISION Boypy
Letta, No. 28049 2073 ot 10, 50uchB odisha.podn
50 s ; 5
——L/9F-80/2023 py, =23 oS R

To

e Executjye Engincer
N.H Division, SnmJbaIpL;
Sub: Propos; ;
Stl'cl:lgth'e:;?;gd:;;czm-on of 3.544 Ha. of forest land for widening and
lane witl, A hxlsting Single Lane/ Intermediate Lane to double
fside Podiat . shoulder from Km 153/010 to 153/250 (i.e. 0.241 Ha.
baie Mo F) and from Km 158/840 to 162/01 KM (i.e. 3.203 Ha.
162/01 K efs‘gal' RF) located within the stretch from 149/900 Km to
Odisha of NH-57 under Boudh Forest Division in Boudh District of

Ref: Memo no. 10000 dt. 13.05.2022 of Conservator of Forests, (Nodzl) 0/o the
Pr.C.CF, Odishz, Bhubaneswar & memo no. 1747 dt 21.05.2022 of RCCF,
Berhampur Circle addressed to this office, This office memo no. 862 dt
17.02.2022 to your address.

Sir,

With reference to the above cited memos on the captioned subject, it is to
inform th;t, as per instruction of the Conservator of Forests, (Nodal} O/c the Pr.CCF,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar, Avenue Plantation Scheme for 12250 nos. seedlings has been
submitted to RC.C.F, Berhampur Circle and the same has been approved @ X 315/- per MD

amounting to % 4,59,58,374/-. Due to revision of wage rates the Avenue plantation scheme

has been revised and technically approved @ X 326/ - per MD amounting to

7 4,65,58,576/- Further, the revision of wage rates has caused the Compensatory

Afforestation Scheme over an area of 7.20 Ha. of degraded forest land identified in Parapit
Boudh Division to be revised and approved @ X 326/- per MD.

RF of Purunakatak range, |
600/- by the C.C.F. Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C. Act

Present Value (NPV) has been revised vide letter no.
per point no. ii, the NPV shall be revised
pal approval before 06.01.2017.

amounting to ¥ 11,36,
Furthermore, the Net

File No, 5-3/2011-FC(Vol-1) dt. 19.01.2022 and as
25 the aforesaid diversion proposal was obtained In-princi

Scanned by CamScanner



S

differential cost of Compep
NPV as per the following de
Account and intimate th, deposit p

action at this end. Copies of the approved fi
information and necessary

Hence, you

e requested (o deposit the

Satory afforestation Scheme
mand det

articul

cost of Avenye Plantation,
and differential amount of revised-
alls through PARIVES)s web portal in State CAMPA

ars to this office for taking further course of

nanclal outlay are enclosed herewith for your

- Circle for favour of kind inform

Memo No.

action.
SL T Amount to b
No. Detalls of ’ mount to be
Amount to be Deposited Deposited (in 75
Cost towards Rais; = TR syt | g TR
1. aising & Maintenance of Avenue Plantation up to 10 c
' : 4,65,58,576.00
)e‘ars for 12250 Nos. of Seedlings @ 7 326/- per MD oo
Differential cost of Compensatory Afforestation over an area of 7.2 Ha.
of Degraded Forest Land =
2. CA (Revised) @ T 326/- per MD =% 11,36,600/- (-) 357,900.00
CA (Deposited) @ % 200/- per MD =X 4,60,000/- (+)
CA (Deposited) @ 311/- per MD =% 2.88.700/-
Balance cost of CA to be deposited = Rs. 3,87,900.00/-
Differential cost of Net Present Value against diversion of 3.544 Ha of
forest land
3. | NPV (Revised) @3 9,57,780/-/ Ha.x 3.544 Ha.= <33,94,372.32 11,75,82832
NPV [Deposited) @ T 6,26.000/- / Ha. x3.544 Ha. = ¥22.18.544.00 '
Balance cost of NPV to be deposited =< 11,75,828.32 | |
Total | 4,81,2230432 |
Rupees Four Crores Eighty One lakhs Twenty Two Thousands Three Hundred Four _ t
and Thirty Two Paise only ‘;
Encl: As above —
Yours Sincerely,
— .
=g go T
Divisional Forest Officer
_}é«Boudh Division

25]0 pt.__ 23/ 0S5; 2022

Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests, (Nodal) Q/o the Pr.C.CF,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference

to his memo no. 10000 dt. 13.05.2022. T\Tt ..
(L5 ¥

Divisional Rorest

_)x\,-Boudh Division
251 Dt L 288 R 05T R0

YNy
P L,"i =
N\
Officer

Memo No.

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Berhampur

D

Scanned by CamScanner

ation and necessary action with reference to his memo no.

1S




OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE EMGAIA';,,EAEI_[:”UR
ATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, SA
N Letter No. 75N KO/MQ, Date. /6 . 5 20 2.2

To,
The ADG-cum-RO,MoRTEH,

Bhubaneswar
Sub:- Raising & maintenance of Avenue plantation, Differential cost of C_A & NPV
bill for the work “ Widening of existing SI./iL to doubl? lane with paved
shoulder from Km 140/900 to Km 1627010 of NH-57 (erstwhile from Km 159/00
_ Job No. 57-ORS-13-14-545

to 137/890 Km of NH-224) in the state of Qdisha”
dated 28.02.14 Proposal for diversion of 3.544 Ha of forest

l.and.(Compliancethere-of).
1) Letter No. RO/BBSR/11011/57/ORS/13-14/545/SMBP/32/118/20I6-453

Ref:-
dated 08.06.2022.
2) Letter No. 2736 dated 12.07.2022 of DFO,Boudh
Sir,
In inviting a kind reference to the subject cited above, it is to state that the
e has been obtained on dated 26.02.2016 (Copy enclosed)

Stage-l forest clearanc

subjected to fulfilling of all the terms and conditions of MOEF&CC,Govt. of India, in which

as per Clause No.2(vii) stating that “ The user agency shall comply the conditions
10(Cons) 8/2016 - 2166/ F&E dated

stipulated by state Govt. vide letter no.
03.02.2016”(Copy enclosed), As per the point no. 15 of the aforesaid letter no. 10(Cons)

8/2016 - 2166/ F&E dated 03.02.2016 of Forest & Environment department, Govt of
Odisha, planting of 12250 no. of trees against the cutting of 1225 no. of trees under the
scheme of Avenue Plantation on both side of the instant road as well as feeder road to be

prepared by the user agency.
Accordingly the Avenue Plantaticn estimate has been prepared for an amount

of Rs 1, 05, 36,993/- and also deposited to the Divisional Manager, OFDC, Boudh on dated
01/12/2017 as per the demand raised by the DM,OFDC, Boudh towards the plantation of
12250 no. of trees. Subsequently the said amount has been returned back b

DM,OFDC,Boudh as per the instriiction of PCCF,& HOEF,Cdisha vide their letter no. 106%/ :

dated 18.01.2022.

Since the stage-Il clearance has not been obtained d isfyi

g s ; ht ue to non satisfying the
entire terms and con.dltlons of stage-1 approval at that time. Now the Avenue pl:nt?a’tion
schfeme has been revised as per current labour rate (@ 326/Mandays), accordingly revised
estimate has ’been prepared by DFC, Boudh and subsequently approved -‘b RéFF
Berhampur which comes to an amount of Rs. 4,81,22,304/ - ; ik

Therefore, the bill of difference amount of Rs 3,75,85,311/- (i.e. Rs 4 81, 22,304

- Rs 1,05,}6,_993) is submitted to your good office for payment.
This is for favour of your kind information & necessary action.

Encl: -As above
Yours faithfully,

\/LJ( L("ff%\fm’xw

of¢ Executive Engi
7Kz ecutive Engineer,
Memo No.//Ql /-8 Dated// |9 2022~ ‘T'éu?ﬂ Division,Sambalpur

Copy submitted to the CE,NH i
Wi ; i ,NHs,Odisha, Bhub i :
est HC ,bhubaneswar/Chief C ~ .
ern N.H Circle, Sambalpur for favour of kind informati-;r]netfl lwoﬂgzt;slilcr;?:tﬁongme i

V L _r-n'\ -
o[ ExecutiVe EnGineer,
db‘ji Division,Sambalpur
(1

Scanned by CamScanner



